TABLE 3.3

Manufacturing Production Index’
January-June
(2000=100)

Industries

Export-oriented industries
Electrical and electronic products
Petroleum products
Textiles, apparel and footwear
Wood and wood products
Rubber products

Machinery and equipment

Medical, optical and scientific instruments

Domestic-oriented industries
Chemicals and chemical products
Non-metallic mineral and other related products
Plastic products
Food products
Transport equipment
Off-estate processing
Fabricated metal products
Basic metals
Paper and paper products
Beverages
Tobacco products

Total

Index

2005

123.4
123.5
140.2

79.2
110.1
137.3

130.1
105.7

130.0
137.1
115.1
146.3
128.9
148.4
126.4
123.5
1111
122.0
1151

91.7

125.8

2006

136.9
139.7
157.2

89.0
110.8
137.7

128.4
114.2

136.6
139.9
112.9
177.5
129.3
156.7
128.3
148.7
103.1
126.9
106.2

85.3

136.8

Change
(%)

2005 2006
1.9 10.9
2.0 13.1
10.4 12.1
-4.4 12.3
0.9 0.7
2.0 0.3
-23.6 -1.3
-2.8 8.0
6.9 5.0
2.6 2.1
4.1 -1.9
16.5 21.3
9.0 0.3
10.4 5.6
20.4 1.5
-4.2 20.4
-0.2 -7.2
12.2 3.9
11.8 -7.7
-2.3 -7.0
3.8 8.7

2005

62.4
37.9
11.9
2.4
3.2
3.7

2.1
1.1

37.6
9.8
4.3
4.8
3.8
3.8
32
3.0
22
1.9
0.5
0.3

100.0

Share
(%)

2006

63.6
39.5
12.3
2.5
3.0
34

1.9
1.1

36.4
9.2
3.9
5.3
3.5
3.7
3.0
34
1.9
1.8
0.4
0.2

100.0

39

" Growth in the manufacturing sector was measured based on the Industrial Production Index (IPI). Revision of IPI by the Department of
Statistics has broadened the industries surveyed and reflects current industry’s activities. As such, the changes also increased the weights of
export-oriented industries to 44.9 points compared with 37.2 points under previous classification.

Source: Department of Statistics, Malaysia.



