TABLE 3.3

## Manufacturing Production Index<sup>1</sup> January-June

(2000=100)

Industries		Index		Change (%)		Share (%)	
industries	2005	2006	2005	2006	2005	2006	
Export-oriented industries	123.4	136.9	1.9	10.9	62.4	63.6	
Electrical and electronic products	123.5	139.7	2.0	13.1	37.9	39.5	
Petroleum products	140.2	157.2	10.4	12.1	11.9	12.3	
Textiles, apparel and footwear	79.2	89.0	-4.4	12.3	2.4	2.5	
Wood and wood products	110.1	110.8	0.9	0.7	3.2	3.0	
Rubber products	137.3	137.7	2.0	0.3	3.7	3.4	
Machinery and equipment	130.1	128.4	-23.6	-1.3	2.1	1.9	
Medical, optical and scientific instruments	105.7	114.2	-2.8	8.0	1.1	1.1	
Domestic-oriented industries	130.0	136.6	6.9	5.0	37.6	36.4	
Chemicals and chemical products	137.1	139.9	2.6	2.1	9.8	9.2	
Non-metallic mineral and other related products	115.1	112.9	4.1	-1.9	4.3	3.9	
Plastic products	146.3	177.5	16.5	21.3	4.8	5.3	
Food products	128.9	129.3	9.0	0.3	3.8	3.5	
Transport equipment	148.4	156.7	10.4	5.6	3.8	3.7	
Off-estate processing	126.4	128.3	20.4	1.5	3.2	3.0	
Fabricated metal products	123.5	148.7	-4.2	20.4	3.0	3.4	
Basic metals	111.1	103.1	-0.2	-7.2	2.2	1.9	
Paper and paper products	122.0	126.9	12.2	3.9	1.9	1.8	
Beverages	115.1	106.2	11.8	-7.7	0.5	0.4	
Tobacco products	91.7	85.3	-2.3	-7.0	0.3	0.2	
Total	125.8	136.8	3.8	8.7	100.0	100.0	

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Growth in the manufacturing sector was measured based on the Industrial Production Index (IPI). Revision of IPI by the Department of Statistics has broadened the industries surveyed and reflects current industry's activities. As such, the changes also increased the weights of export-oriented industries to 44.9 points compared with 37.2 points under previous classification.

Source: Department of Statistics, Malaysia.